			No.: 134-03 and 001-04
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	^۶ 06-03	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			▼ ▼ original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
SKS Equipment Co, Inc. 880 Louis Drive Warminster, PA 18974		 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: O.P. Schuman & Sons, Inc. 	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Warrington	State/Prov.: PA
□ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 18976
Execution Date: May 26, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es)) 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbers(s):		A
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application	, the execution date of the ap	plication is
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Ū		PR/FINANCE
		6,021,629 5,123,522	
		5,145,522	
06/02/2005 GTON11 00000019 6021629			
01 FC:8021 8	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	•	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: 2
Name: John J. Simkanich		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Registration No. 26,036		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: Paul & Paul			
2900 Two Thousand Market Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia	State/Prov.: PA	16-0750	BOE
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>19103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
John J. Simkanich	Σ		May 27, 2005
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	
······································	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document required cover sheet information to:	
	Mail Ston Assignment	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office ndria, VA 22313-1450	
	P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	ndria, VA 22313-1450	PATENT
		REEL: 01	16610 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SKS EQUIPMENT CO, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having offices at 880 Louis Drive, Warminster, PA 18974, (hereinafter "Assignor"),

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention that is the subject matter of US Patent No 6,021,629 issued for a REGISTRATION SYSTEM FOR SEALED TRAY PACKAGING MACHINE, and lawful owner of that patent as recorded in the records of the United States Patent Office, Office of Public Records/Assignments at REEL/FRAME 009519/0203; and

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention that is the subject matter of US Patent No 5,123,522 issued for a SEALING HEAD BRIDGING CONVEYOR, and lawful owner of that patent as recorded in the records of the United States Patent Office, Office of Public Records/Assignments at REEL/FRAME 005606/0974;

WHEREAS, O.P SCHUMAN & SONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having offices at 2001 West County Line Road, Warrington, PA 18976(hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, and said patents,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned Assignor, the undersigned Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said inventions, any application(s) filed on said inventions, any application(s) claiming priority of any patent application based upon said invention(s), and all divisions and continuations of such applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention, including US Patent No 5, 123,522 and US Patent Number 5,592,845.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence known to the Assignor relating to said inventions and/or patent and all information regarding transfer of ownership, and if requested, to testify in any legal proceeding and to execute all instruments necessary and proper to protect the rights in said invention in order to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Intending to be legally bound, Assignor attests that the claims, rights, and interests herein conveyed are free and clear of any third party encumbrance, and Assignor has executed this assignment through a duly authorized officer(s) or duly authorized representative(s).

SKS EQUIPMENT CO. INC.

<u>5-26-05</u>

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 06/01/2005